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Upcoming Events
Play and Learn Groups
Monday, March 3, 10, 17, 24
9:15 a.m.-10:15 a.m.

Wed., March 5, 12, 19, 26
2:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m.
RTES, LC 5

RTES Literacy & Arts Night
“Nighttime Routines in Early

Childhood” (Judy Center workshop)

Thursday, March 6
6:30 p.m.-8:00 p.m., RTES

RTES Cafecito, Judy Center
Presentation

Friday, March 7

9:00 a.m., RTES APR

My Gym PE

Friday, March 7
10:00 a.m.-10:45 a.m.
RTES,LC 5

Steering Committee Meeting
Tuesday, March 11

2:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m.

Virtual

Kindermusik

Friday, March 14
10:00 a.m.-10:45 a.m.
RTES,LC 5

Family Field trip to “Mother
Goose” Imagination Stage
Tuesday, March 18

9:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m.

Sing & Swing a Story
Friday, March 21
10:00 a.m.-10:45 a.m.
RTESLC5

RTES Market Day
(Food Distribution)
Tuesday, March 25
3:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m.

IMPORTANT DATES

March 26: MSDE Site Visit-
NO LPAL

March 31: No school for
students

University of Maryland Extended Food and Nutrition Education Program
(EFNEP) Nutrition Series

The Judy Center Early Learning Hub at Rolling Terrace Elementary School and
the University of Maryland Extension are offering a 5-week series of nutrition
classes for FREE! Four classes will be held in March and one in April. EFNEP
classes include learning about nutrition for your family, making a recipe, and a
fun physical activity.

Thursdays, March 6, 13, 20, 27, and April 3, 2025
11:45 a.m.—12:45 p.m.
RTES,LC 5

Please call the Judy Center at 240-740-1940 to register.
Registration is required. Space is limited.

Judy Center Child Care Providers Trainings with Abilities
Network
Partners: based on your survey responses, here are upcoming professional
learning opportunities. Only 20 seats are available per course. To register

please go to https:/forms.gle/2k4b8r7uSiJDthjE8. These trainings will be
offered only in English.

Thursday, March 13: 1 Am Full of Emotions
Thursday, March 20: Treat Yourself
6:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

Virtual

Upon successful course completion, providers will be eligible for MSDE Core
of Knowledge Hours (2) per training. Certificates will be emailed to recipients
from Abilities Network.




